PRINTED: 09/24/202

AND PLAN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DAT COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6001895 B. WING		C 07/30/2020			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TATE, ZIP CODE			
SOUTHV	/IEW MANOR	CHICAGO	MICHIGAN AVI D, IL 60616	Ε.			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X COMP DA	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000				
	2082695/IL121808 -	F600 G cited					
S9999	Final Observations		S9999				
	Statement of License	ure Violations:					
1	300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)6) 300.3240a)						
4	Section 300.610 Res	ident Care Policies					
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	procedures, governing the facility which shall Resident Care Policy east the administrate the medical advisory representatives of number facility. These powith the Act and all rules written policies operating the facility agest annually by this control of the facility agest annually by this control of the facility agest.	Committee consisting of at property the advisory physician or committee and raing and other services in licies shall be in compliance les promulgated thereunder					
S	lursing and Personal	neral Requirements for Care					
ci pi w	are and services to a racticable physical, m ell-being of the reside	ttain or maintain the highest nental, and psychological ent, in accordance with ehensive resident care		Attachment A Statement of Licensure V	Tiolations		

STATE FORM

6899

Y27D11

(X8) DATE

PRINTED: 09/24/2020 FORM APPROVED

Illinois [	Department of Public				FOR	MAPPROVE
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
		IL6001895	B. WING			C
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		/30/2020
SOUTH	/IEW MANOR	3311 S. M	IICHIGAN AV			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	V SHOUL ID BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	S9999			
The second secon	resident to meet the care needs of the remeasures shall include following procedure.  d) Pursuant to nursing care shall infollowing and shall be seven-day-a-week be.  6) All necessar to assure that the reas free of accident hoursing personnel slithat each resident reand assistance to present the section 300.3240 At.  a) An owner, license	subsection (a), general aclude, at a minimum, the per practiced on a 24-hour, pasis:  y precautions shall be taken sidents' environment remains lazards as possible. All hall evaluate residents to see eceives adequate supervision event accidents.  Duse and Neglect  e. administrator, employee or				
9 8	agent of a facility sharesident. (Section 2-	all not abuse or neglect a				
1	These Regulations w by:	vere not met as evidenced				
f C T	ailed to protect the ri one resident (R1) re This failure affected I	ind record review, the facility ight to be free from abuse for viewed for abuse. R1 who provided proof that abused by two staff				
F	indings include:					
fa	acility, review of R1's as admitted 12/13/2	no longer residing at the stace sheet showed that she 019 with diagnosis that at to Bipolar Disorder				

Y27D11

PRINTED: 09/24/202 FORM APPROVE

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
			A. BUILDING		COM	PLETED	
		IL.6001895	B. WING			C 30/2020	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DORESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		0012020	
SOUTH	/IEW MANOR		TICHIGAN AV				
1976 19			D, IL 60616				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	IN Dec	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	age 2	S9999				
	current episode mix Low back pain, Obo Disorder and Asthn	xed unspecified, Tinea Pedis, esity, Post-Traumatic Stress na.					
	Services Director) we conference room. We through the bedroom unauthorized saying pandemic COVID - down by the State Of (Administrator) informeturn to the facility local hospital to be return would have to monitoring. R1 becarfor her belongs and sexually assaulted been having sexual members identified of (Psychologist Rehabit R1 stated she had a V1 and both staff we pending investigation both V19 and V20 we consider the property of the property of the pending investigation both V19 and V20 we consider the pending investigation of the pending investigation to th	100				79	
t v v t ii	R1 returned to pick to hat V19 and V20 we with her, sex texting V1 provided the procyhich was sent to the both staff were immenvestigation. V1 exp	am, V1 confirmed that when up her belongings, R1 alleged ere sexually inappropriate and actual sexual contact. of of texting and pictures e cooperate office. V1 stated ediately suspended pending lained that the facility HR cord) was able to prove that					

PRINTED: 09/24/2020 FORM APPROVED

	Department of Public				FOR	M APPROVE
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		IL6001895	B. WING		07	C /30/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AC	DORESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		13012020
SOUTH	/IEW MANOR	3311 S. N	MCHIGAN AVI D, IL 60616			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JI DRE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$9999	Continued From pa	ge 3	\$9999			
	there should be no with our residents." IDPH was notified.	sexual contact of any kind V1 stated the police and				
	R1 gave a witness s stating that V20 paid sexual act on him ar	cility investigation 4/5/2020 V1 documented that, statement that V20 called her d her \$50.00 to a perform oral and was afraid afterward when any her with a request for the				
7	had a "consensual in V19 and V20." V1 do	ed after investigation that R1 nappropriate interaction with ocumented that there was no rmined to support that any occurred.				
ĺ	dated 4/10/2020 doc	yee report form presented umented that V19 and V20 d for inappropriate sexual ident.				
24	conclusion that it was local police departme	ained that she reached the s not abuse because the ent did not treat the incident ause money was exchanged.			0	£.
	abuse that was prese reading the abuse po	reviewed the facility policy on ented, V1 then stated after licy, it was sexual abuse and and V20 were terminated.			The second secon	
6	dated 02/07/2017 sta definition of "abuse" n nave acted deliberate	Abuse Prevention Program ted that the "willful" in the means the individual must by not that the individual or have inflict injury or harm."				
7	he policy also docun	nented that sexual abuse				

PRINTED: 09/24/2020 FORM APPROVED

	Department of Public				FURI	APPROV	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY		
			A. BUILDING:		CON	IPLETED	
		IL6001895	B. WING		07	C	
			DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			07/30/2020	
OUTH	/IEW MANOR		ICHIGAN AV				
			), IL 60616	<u> </u>			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 4	S9999				
	gain through the use sexual coercion, or						
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	means taking advan	ted out that exploitation tage of a resident for gh the use of manipulation, or coercion.					
	(A)	1					
į							
			22				
			1				
and the state of t							
			17				
					3 -		
		80					
ĺ		535.ca 8,6	- 1			100	
					į		
40							

Y27D11